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Tri-County Airport Hangar Site Improvements: ESI#3 & Request for Price Proposal

From Lewis, Virgil C."Lee"_P.E. <vclewis@avconinc.com>

Date Wed 12/3/2025 4:26 PM

To  David Wilson <david@gumcreek.net>

Cc  Perry Bell <perry@gumcreek.net>; Estimating <estimating@gumcreek.net>; quinton.williams@dot.state.fl.us

<quinton.williams@dot.state.fl.us>; Vanessa L. Strickland <vlstrickland@gftinc.com>; Jack Locke
(hjackle4d@gmail.com) <hjackl64@gmail.com>; Ross Statham <rstatham@kbcr.gov>

0 2 attachments (983 KB)

ESI 3 Undercut & Underdrain Plan & Details 12-2-2025.pdf; RFPP #2 ESI 3 Underdrain & Undercut Taxiway Subgrade Tri-County
Airport.pdf;

David:
Please find attached the following documents associated with the Tri-County Airport Hangar
Site Improvements project:

+ Engineering Supplemental Instruction #3: This ES| adds undercutting of the unsuitable
material in the proposed taxiway subgrade as well as installation of an underdrain.

* Request for Price Proposal #2: Request for new contract unit prices for work added to
the project in ESI #3.

At your earliest opportunity, please review the attached items and return your proposed pricing.
Upon concurrence/acceptance, these will be formally incorporated into your construction
contract.

Thanks for your assistance.

-Lee

Virgil C. “Lee” Lewis, PE
Vice President | AVCON, INC.
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